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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

Academic qualifications

Qualification
Ph.D.

M.A.
B.A.

B.ENG.

Short CV.EMMANUEL PETRAKIS

Year
1990

1985

1983

1980

(list by highest qualification)

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ECONOMICS Voting for Taxes and Public
LOS ANGELES (UCLA) Goods
ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS
ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS
ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS
ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS
NATIONAL TECHNICAL NAVAL ENGINEERING

UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS



Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment : -
Employer Location Position
From To
2020 present PHILIPS UNIVERSITY NICOSIA, CYPRUS PROFESSOR
03/1998 present UNIVERSITY OF CRETE RETHYMNON, GREECE PROFESSOR (05/2002
— present) &
ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR
(03/1998-05/2002)
09/1992 08/1998 UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS I MADRID, SPAIN VISITING
DE MADRID PROFESSOR
01/1991 08/1992 ERASMUS UNIVERSITY ROTTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other

five (5) selected —(max total 10)

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Publisher/
Conference
1 2019 Endogenous Scope of Firm- M. Kopel and A. Ressi Journal of Economic DOl:
Union Bargaining with Vertical Behavior and 10.101
Pay Comparisons Organization 6/j.jeb
0.2019
.09.01
7
2 2019 Vertical Integration and C. Milliou Economics Letters 177 9-13
Knowledge Disclosure
3 2019 Product Innovation Transfer K. Papadopoulos and P. Economics Letters 177 22-25
under Passive Partial Skartados

Ownership Holdings
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10

2018

2018

2015

2008

2003

2002

1999

Contract contingency in
vertically related markets

The Effect of Entry on R&D
Networks

On Vertical Relations and the
Timing of Technology
Adoption

Minimum Quality Standards
and Consumer’s Information

Wages and Productivity
Growth in a Competitive
Industry

Tariffs, Quality Reversals and
Exit in Vertically Differentiated
Industries

Cost Reducing Investment,
Competition and Industry
Dynamics

E. Bacchiega and O.
Bonroy

N. Tsakas

M. Alipranti and C. Milliou

P. Garella

H. Bester

I. Herguera and P. Kujal

S. Roy

Journal of Economics
and Management
Strategy

Rand Journal of
Economics

Journal of Economic
Behavior and
Organization

Economic Theory

Journal of
Economic Theory

Journal of
International
Economics

International
Economic Review

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

27

49

120

36

109

58

40

772
791

706-
750

117-
129

283-
302

52-69

467-
483

381-
401

Ref. Number

1
2

Short CV.EMMANUEL PETRAKIS

Date

(max total 10)

Topic

International / Local

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Location*

Role in Exhibition



Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

(max total 10)

Ref. Number
1

Short CV.EMMANUEL PETRAKIS

Date

08/2012 —
07/2014

02/2012 -
11/2015

12/2010 -
11/2011

09/2010 -
01/2013

10/2009 —
04/2012

03/2008 —
06/2011

01/2007 —
03/2010

Title

Timing of New Technology Adoption in
Vertically Related Industries

New Methods in the Analysis of Market
Competition: Oligopoly, Networks and
Regulation

Techno-economic Study for the
Establishment of a Center of Excellence,
Innovation and Education of Tourism in
the Region of Crete

Firms' Long-run Strategies, Oligopolistic
Competition and Welfare: Quality
Enhancing R&D, Advertising and
Corporate Social Responsibility

Innovation Center on the Management of
Natural Resources of Crete

Identification and Registration of
Academic Research and Development
Capabilities in the University of Crete

EU Food Industry Dynamics and
Methodological Advances

Funded by

ELKE,
UNIVERSITY OF
CRETE

THALES
PROGRAM,
GREEK
MINISTRY OF
EDUCATION

REGION OF
CRETE

ELKE,
UNIVERSITY OF
CRETE

EUROPEAN
ECONOMIC
SPACE, PUBLIC
INVESTMENT
PROGRAM

ELKE,
UNIVERSITY OF
CRETE

SIXTH
FRAMEWORK:
SUSTAINABLE
MANAGEMENT
OF EUROPE'’S
NATURAL
RESOURCES

Project Role*
PROJECT COORDINATOR

LOCAL PROJECT
COORDINATOR
(UNIVERSITY OF CRETE)

PROJECT COORDINATOR

PROJECT COORDINATOR

RESEARCH TEAM
MEMBER

PROJECT COORDINATOR

RESEARCH TEAM
MEMBER



8 11/2006 — Regional Innovation Pole of Crete GENERAL RESEARCH TEAM
12/2008 SECRETARY OF | MEMBER
RESEARCH
AND
DEVELOPMENT
(GGET)

9 01/2003 — Design and Implementation of a GENERAL PROJECT COORDINATOR
04/2007 Business-to-Business E-Marketplace for | SECRETARY OF
Crete RESEARCH
AND
DEVELOPMENT
(GGET), PENED
PROGRAMME

10 12/2001 - Educational Support of the Go-Digital GREEK PROJECT COORDINATOR
12/2007 Programme: Encouragement of the MINISTRY OF
Entrepreneurship in the Internet in the DEVELOPMENT,
Region of Crete EDET

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

1 2003 - 2012 EUROPEAN ASSOCIATE EDITOR Reviewed papers for publication
ECONOMIC
REVIEW

2 2001 - 2004 EUROPEAN EDITORIAL BOARD MEMBER | Reviewed papers for publication
JOURNAL OF
POLITICAL
ECONOMY

3
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number

1
2

Short CV.EMMANUEL PETRAKIS



