

MANOLIS PETRAKIS

Professor
Department of Business Administration
School of Economics and Management

ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΎΣΗΣ CYQAA THE CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



FORM: 500.1.03

Institution:	PHILIPS UNIVERSITY	
Surname:	PETRAKIS	
Name:	EMMANUEL	
Rank/Position:	Professor	
School:	Economics and Management	
Department:	Business Administration	
Scientific Domain: *	Industrial Organization and Policy	

*Field of Specialization

	Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV				
	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
Ph.D.	1990	UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES (UCLA)	ECONOMICS	Voting for Taxes and Public Goods	
M.A.	1985	ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS	ECONOMICS		
B.A.	1983	ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS	ECONOMICS		
B.ENG.	1980	NATIONAL TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS	NAVAL ENGINEERING		

Employmen	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employr	Period of employment		Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2020	present	PHILIPS UNIVERSITY	NICOSIA, CYPRUS	PROFESSOR		
03/1998	present	UNIVERSITY OF CRETE	RETHYMNON, GREECE	PROFESSOR (05/2002 – present) & ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (03/1998-05/2002)		
09/1992	08/1998	UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III DE MADRID	MADRID, SPAIN	VISITING PROFESSOR		
01/1991	08/1992	ERASMUS UNIVERSITY	ROTTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR		

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher/ Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2019	Endogenous Scope of Firm- Union Bargaining with Vertical Pay Comparisons	M. Kopel and A. Ressi	Journal of Economic Behavior and Organization	DOI: 10.101 6/j.jeb 0.2019 .09.01 7		
2	2019	Vertical Integration and Knowledge Disclosure	C. Milliou	Economics Letters	177	9-13	
3	2019	Product Innovation Transfer under Passive Partial Ownership Holdings	K. Papadopoulos and P. Skartados	Economics Letters	177	22-25	

4	2018	Contract contingency in vertically related markets	E. Bacchiega and O. Bonroy	Journal of Economics and Management Strategy	27	772- 791
5	2018	The Effect of Entry on R&D Networks	N. Tsakas	Rand Journal of Economics	49	706- 750
6	2015	On Vertical Relations and the Timing of Technology Adoption	M. Alipranti and C. Milliou	Journal of Economic Behavior and Organization	120	117- 129
7	2008	Minimum Quality Standards and Consumer's Information	P. Garella	Economic Theory	36	283- 302
8	2003	Wages and Productivity Growth in a Competitive Industry	H. Bester	Journal of Economic Theory	109	52-69
9	2002	Tariffs, Quality Reversals and Exit in Vertically Differentiated Industries	I. Herguera and P. Kujal	Journal of International Economics	58	467- 483
10	1999	Cost Reducing Investment, Competition and Industry Dynamics	S. Roy	International Economic Review	40	381- 401

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Date	Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition						
1	1							
2	2							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	08/2012 – 07/2014	Timing of New Technology Adoption in Vertically Related Industries	ELKE, UNIVERSITY OF CRETE	PROJECT COORDINATOR		
2	02/2012 – 11/2015	New Methods in the Analysis of Market Competition: Oligopoly, Networks and Regulation	THALES PROGRAM, GREEK MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	LOCAL PROJECT COORDINATOR (UNIVERSITY OF CRETE)		
3	12/2010 – 11/2011	Techno-economic Study for the Establishment of a Center of Excellence, Innovation and Education of Tourism in the Region of Crete	REGION OF CRETE	PROJECT COORDINATOR		
4	09/2010 – 01/2013	Firms' Long-run Strategies, Oligopolistic Competition and Welfare: Quality Enhancing R&D, Advertising and Corporate Social Responsibility	ELKE, UNIVERSITY OF CRETE	PROJECT COORDINATOR		
5	10/2009 – 04/2012	Innovation Center on the Management of Natural Resources of Crete	EUROPEAN ECONOMIC SPACE, PUBLIC INVESTMENT PROGRAM	RESEARCH TEAM MEMBER		
6	03/2008 – 06/2011	Identification and Registration of Academic Research and Development Capabilities in the University of Crete	ELKE, UNIVERSITY OF CRETE	PROJECT COORDINATOR		
7	01/2007 – 03/2010	EU Food Industry Dynamics and Methodological Advances	SIXTH FRAMEWORK: SUSTAINABLE MANAGEMENT OF EUROPE'S NATURAL RESOURCES	RESEARCH TEAM MEMBER		

8	11/2006 — 12/2008	Regional Innovation Pole of Crete	GENERAL SECRETARY OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (GGET)	RESEARCH TEAM MEMBER
9	01/2003 – 04/2007	Design and Implementation of a Business-to-Business E-Marketplace for Crete	GENERAL SECRETARY OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (GGET), PENED PROGRAMME	PROJECT COORDINATOR
10	12/2001 – 12/2007	Educational Support of the Go-Digital Programme: Encouragement of the Entrepreneurship in the Internet in the Region of Crete	GREEK MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT, EDET	PROJECT COORDINATOR

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Aca	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2003 - 2012	EUROPEAN ECONOMIC REVIEW	ASSOCIATE EDITOR	Reviewed papers for publication		
2	2001 - 2004	EUROPEAN JOURNAL OF POLITICAL ECONOMY	EDITORIAL BOARD MEMBER	Reviewed papers for publication		
3						

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date Title Awarded by:					
1	1					
2						

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date Title Key Activities:					
1						
2						